Item 31 December 2018
(before adjustment)

Reclassified Remeasured 1 January 2019
(after adjustment)

profit or loss
(classified according
to original standards)
Balance presented
according to new
financial instruments
standards

- - - 2,459,603.25

At fair value
through
comprehensive
income:
Accounts receivable
financing - - - -

Transferred from
notes receivable - 300,000.00 -

Transferred from
accounts receivable - - - -

Remeasurement: at
fair value - - - -

Remeasurement:
provisions for
expected credit loss

- - - -

Balance presented
according to new
financial instruments
standards

- - - 300,000.00

Other equity
instrument
investments

- - - -

Transferred from
available-for-sale
financial assets

- 14,440,214.36 - -

Balance presented
according to new
financial instruments
standards

- - 14,440,214.36

③Reconciliation Statements on Provision for Financial Assets Impairment on the First Execution
Date
A. Influence on Consolidated Financial Statements

Measurement category 31 December 2018
(before adjustment)

Reclassified Remeasured 1 January 2019
(after adjustment)

Amortized cost:
Provision for
impairment of notes
receivable

- - - -

Provision for
impairment of accounts
receivable

414,925,927.88 - 594,682.10 415,520,609.98

Provision for
impairment of other
receivables

213,129,067.76 - 2,289,572.52 215,418,640.28

Provision for
impairment of
available-for-sale
financial assets

10,747,785.64 -10,747,785.64 - -

Konka Group Co., Ltd. Annual Report 2019

189

B. Influence on the Company’s Financial Statements
Measurement
category

31 December 2018
(before adjustment)

Reclassified Remeasured 1 January 2019
(after adjustment)

Amortized cost:

Provision for
impairment of notes
receivable

- - - -

Provision for
impairment of
accounts receivable

246,549,012.31 - 503,592.89 247,052,605.20

Provision for
impairment of other
receivables

187,825,380.06 - 1,623,912.27 189,449,292.33

Provision for
impairment of
available-for-sale
financial assets

4,997,785.64 -4,997,785.64 - -

C. Influence on retained earnings in consolidated financial statements on 1 January 2019

Remeasurement category Consolidated retained earnings Consolidated surplus reserves

31 December 2018 4,271,408,192.21 1,227,564,785.19

Remeasurement on impairment of
accounts receivable -2,884,254.62 -

1 January 2019 4,268,523,937.59 1,227,564,785.19

2) Changes in formats of financial statements
On April 30, 2019, the Ministry of Finance issued the "Notice on Revising and Printing the Format
of General Enterprise Financial Statements for 2019" (Caihui [2019] No. 6), revising the format of